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Oregon has more jobs now than before the pandemic recession.

Oregon lost 1,200 jobs from nonfarm 
payrolls in August.

Average monthly nonfarm job 
change in Oregon:

2018
+2,900 jobs

2019
+2,500 jobs

2020 
-12,800 jobs

2021 
+8,300 jobs

2022
+4,500 jobs

2023 (Jan-Aug)
+2,900 jobs-25,000
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Eight broad sectors of Oregon’s economy have added jobs over the past year.
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Hiring Demand Remains Strong in Oregon
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Source: Oregon Employment Department, Quarterly Job Vacancy Survey

Spring 2023 Job 
Vacancies:

Health care and social 
assistance: 17,800

Administrative and waste 
services: 8,100

Leisure and hospitality: 
7,900

Manufacturing: 7,100

Retail trade: 4,700
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Oregon’s unemployment rate matched its record low at 3.4% in August.

0.0

1.5

3.0

4.5

6.0

7.5

9.0

10.5

12.0

13.5

15.0

16.5

1976 1978 1980 1982 1984 1986 1988 1990 1992 1994 1996 1998 2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022

Oregon's Unemployment Rate Was 3.4% in August 2023
(Bars Represent NBER Recessions)

3.4% in
August 2023

12.0% in December 1982

11.3% in May 2009

Oregon

United States

Source: Oregon Employment Department and National Bureau of Economic Research

3.8% in
August 2023

13.7% in
April 2020



Oregon’s labor force participation rate was 61.8% in August.
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We expect Oregon to add 265,000 jobs between 2021 and 2031.
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Leisure and hospitality 
gains largely pandemic 
recession recovery in 2021 
and 2022.

Private health care and 
social assistance leads 
current hiring demand and 
long-term growth in Oregon.



Gail Krumenauer
State Employment Economist

Gail.K.Krumenauer@employ.oregon.gov

Get our latest workforce and economic research at: 

QualityInfo.org 

Twitter / X: @OED_Research
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Oregon’s Workforce and 
Talent Development 
Board (WTDB)
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The Workforce and Talent Development Board

Background

 Advises the Governor on 
plans, policies, strategies 
and systems alignment 

 Provides vision, leadership 
and innovation for the 
workforce system 

 Provides accountability and 
leads continuous 
improvement efforts

Resources

 Federal Requirement
 Diverse Membership
 Role expanded in 

Oregon through 
legislation



The WTDB Strategic Plan

WTDB Strategic Plan

https://www.oregon.gov/workforceboard/about/Documents/Planning%20and%20Assessments/WTDB%20Strategic%20Plan/2023-24%20WTDB%20Strategic%20Plan%20-%20FINAL.pdf


WTDB Continuous Improvement Committee (CIC)

Background
 Advance racial justice, equity, 

diversity and inclusion 
 Support improvements that create 

more comprehensive public 
workforce system

 Provide quality employment 
experiences and equitable 
outcomes 

 Improve the quality of workforce 
resources, programs and services

 Build on other/previous 
assessments 

Roles and Responsibilities

 Senate Bill 623
 Biennial Assessments even 

year
 Co-staffed by Oregon 

Workforce Partnership 
(OWP) and WTDB

 Balanced membership: Local 
Boards, WTDB, Labor, CBOs,  
Legislature, Elected Officials, 
and Business



CIC Assessments

2021 Initial Assessment

 A Clear and Shared Definition 
of the WSO System

 Committed Leadership from 
the Governor/Executive Branch

 Strong, Educated, Empowered 
and Accountable WTDB

 State Agency Alignment

2022 Governance Assessment

 Review/redesign 
WorkSource Oregon 
welcome and intake 

 Evaluate purpose and 
functionality of iMatchSkills

 Explore single point of 
contact

 Clarify and communicate  
current WSO accountability 
and evaluation system 

2022 Governance Assessment 
2021 Initial Assessment
WSO Standards

https://www.oregon.gov/workforceboard/data-and-reports/Documents/WorkSource%20Oregon%20Governance%20Assessment%20Report_Final.pdf
https://www.oregon.gov/workforceboard/data-and-reports/Documents/211231%20-%20CIC%20Initial%20Assessment%20Report_Single%20Version%20-%20FINAL.pdf
https://wsostandards.weebly.com/uploads/5/8/7/9/58796091/wso_operational_standards_2023.pdf
https://wsostandards.weebly.com/uploads/5/8/7/9/58796091/wso_operational_standards_2023.pdf


Thank You! 

Envisioning Equitable Prosperity 
for All Oregonians

Advancing Oregon through 
education, training, jobs and 
careers by empowering people 
and employers
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